Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>					
		Name	Execution Date				
Kristine B. Fuimaon	0		01/13/2003				
Michel Haissaguerre	e	12/27/2002					
Bart-Jan Korteling			01/24/2003				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Biosense We						
Street Address:	3333 Diamor	3333 Diamond Canyon Road					
City:	Diamond Ba	Diamond Bar					
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91765	91765					
Property Type		11323056	Number				
Application Number: 11323		11323056					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(626)57	7-8800					
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	ccessful.				
Phone:	. ,	95-9900					
Email: pto@cph.com							
Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale LLP							
Address Line 4:	Address Line 1:P.O. Box 7068Address Line 4:Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	56307/W112					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anne Wang					
Total Attachments: 4 source=56307 Assig source=56307 Assig	nment (execute						

500221609

source=56307 Assignment (executed)#page3.tif source=56307 Assignment (executed)#page4.tif

Docket No. 48890/KMO/W112

٠

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KRISTINE B. FUIMAONO, BART-JAN KORTELING AND MICHEL HAISSAGUERRE, residing at 19685 East Golden Bough Drive, Covina, California, Baroklaan 10, 9351 TR Leek, The Netherlands, and 57 Rue Angel Durand, 334000, Talence France, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FLOWER CATHETER FOR MAPPING OF THE PURKINJE FIBERS, filed August 30, 2002, as Application No. 10/231,857.

AND WHEREAS BIOSENSE WEBSTER, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3333 Diamond Canyon Road, Diamond Bar, California 91765 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

-1-

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 48890/KMO/W112

٠

Joint

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On <u>January 13, 2003</u>, before me <u>Patsy A. Ray</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Kristine B. Fuimaono personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Tutsy (1 Signature of Notary ********

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 20____.

STATE OF COUNTY OF Bart-Jan Korteling

On ______, before me ______, Notary Public, personally appeared **Bart-Jan Korteling** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

)

)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 48890/KMO/W112

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 20_____.

)

Kristine B. Fuimaono

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On ______, before me ______, Notary Public, personally appeared Kristine B. Fuimaono personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand th	iis 24 ^m day c	pf Januar	14,2003
STATE OF)		ŀ		
COUNTY OF)			-	
personally appear satisfactory evide	(Juina (12003, befored Bart-Jan Korteli ence) to be the person that he executed the eperson, or the entity of	i ng personally kno n whose name is e same in his autho	own to me (or subscribed to prized capacity	r proved to me o the within i y, and that by l	on the basis of nstrument and his signature on

	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
H.J. HOLLAND	Signature of Alowary
* Contraction of the second se	***
0 te GEM. NOU	

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 48890/KMO/W112

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my	hand this 27 day of _	decempton	_, 20 <u>0</u> 2
		Michel Haissaguerr		
STATE OF COUNTY OF))		\mathcal{N}	

On ______, before me ______, Notary Public, personally appeared Michel Haissaguerre personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

KMO/edb EDB PAS466436.1-*-12/20/02 7:47 AM